

Government of West Bengal Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms *General Cell*, 7th Floor, Room No.704,

State Secretariat, NABANNA, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711 102.

[wbpargeneral@gmail.com]

Date: 27.09.2024

NOTIFICATION

No.- <u>1471-PAR(Genl)/G8P-32/2023</u>

Service of Shri Sribash Chandra Tewari, WBSS, Registrar, presently posted at Technical Education, Training and Skill Development Department is now placed on detailment at the Office of the Block Development Officer, Pedong Block, Kalimpong in terms of Notification No. 175-F(P) dated 09.01.2014 read with Notification No. 176-F(P) dated 09.01.2014 of Finance Department in the interest of public service with immediate effect and until further order.

The salary of Shri Tewari will be drawn from Technical Education, Training and Skill Development Department during his period of detailment.

Sd/-

OSD & EO Sr. Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No.- <u>1471/1(9)-PAR(Genl)/G8P-32/2023</u>

Date : 27.09.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1) The Pr. Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Teasury Buildings, Kolkata 700001,
- 2) The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, Subhanna, SGO Complex, Kolkata 700064,
- 3) The District Magistrate, Kalimpong,
- 4) The Joint Secretary, Technical Education, Training and Skill Development,
- 5) The Block Development Officer, Pedong Block, Kalimpong,
- 6) The D.D.O., Technical Education, Training and Skill Development Department,
- 7) Shri Sribash Chandra Tewari, WBSS, Registrar, Technical Education, Training and Skill Development Department for immediate compliance,
- 8) The I.T. Cell of this Department,
- 9) Guard File.

OSD & EO Assistant Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal